

## July 23, 2012

## **Extreme Networks Schedules 2012 Fourth Quarter Earnings Webcast**

SANTA CLARA, Calif., July 23, 2012 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR) today announced its plans to release the financial results of its 2012 fiscal fourth quarter, which ended June 30, 2012, after the close of regular market trading Wednesday August 1, 2012, followed by an earnings webcast. The details for the webcast are:

 When:
 August 1, 2012 at 5:00 p.m. EDT (2:00 p.m. Pacific Time).

 Where:
 http://investor.extremenetworks.com/

 How:
 Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the address above.

 Phone -- Toll-Free +1-887-303-9826 International: +1-224-357-2194, Conference ID: 15138495

 A replay of the webcast will also be available at the address above for 7 days.

## About Extreme Networks, Inc.

Extreme Networks is a technology leader in high-performance Ethernet switching for cloud, data center and mobile networks. Based in Santa Clara, CA, Extreme Networks has more than 6,000 customers in more than 50 countries. For more information, visit the company's website at <u>http://www.extremenetworks.com</u>.

Extreme Networks is a registered trademark of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media